

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2867/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2007 in CRR No. 85/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE ASSN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K.Dutt, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dutt, Adv.

Mr. S.Bhowmik, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

No.1

Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv. for

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Service on respondent No.1 is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Respondent No.1 may file his counter affidavit within four weeks. Three weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master